

ê
SLP(Crl.)... 4035 OF 2003
ITEM No.48

Court No. 9

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP No.4035

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.)...00/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 24/10/2002 in CRLA 184/90
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

CHARANJIT SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA THRU.SUPDT.OF POLICE

Respondent (s)

(With Crl.M.P. No 4041/2003 for c/delay in filing SLP)
(With Office Report)

Date : 25/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In spite of opportunities given, the petitioner has still not surrendered. Accordingly, the Special Leave Petition stands dismissed. The Petitioner to be taken into custody forthwith and a compliance report to that effect be filed within two weeks.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master