

1

SLP(Crl.)No. 3630 OF 2003
ITEM No.3

Court No. 7

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Crl.M.P. No. 11804-11805/2003 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 3630/2003

CHARANJIT SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA THRU.SUPDT.OF POLICE
(For recalling order dated 25.08.2003 and c/delay
and office report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 06/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

We see no reason to recall our earlier order dated 25th August, 2003.

The Crl.M.P. stands dismissed.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master